BOARD AGENDA ITEM

March 11, 2014
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 5 for the 2013 Chukker Creek Elementary Paving Project
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number Five:

o Install storm sewer per approved drawings which include clearing, 24" HDPE
junction box, tie to existing boxes, slit fence, and grassing

Total Change Order NumberFive.......vcvuven .. $26,800.00

Paving, Resurfacing & Erosion budget is adequate to cover this amount. This
project is needed to control flooding at North Augusta Middle School.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

Contractors South, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order Number
5 in the total amount of $26,800.00. The administration has reviewed this
amount and determined it to be fair.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order Number 5 from Contactors South, Inc. in the amount
of $26,800.00.

PREPARED BY:
David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc



